
                   

Standard Installation also includes: 
1. Submission of Certificate of Completion of Minor Works MW05 (Under the simplified requirements of Minor Works) 
2. Testing & Installation location clearance 

First on-site Inspection fee: $100 . The consultation fee of on site inspection will be deducted from the invoice, if the purchase of air-conditioner is within 
one month after the date of inspection.(for wall mounted Split-type air-conditioner only). Second and after on-site Inspection fee: $200. 

#Slim Size (non heat pump) : Out-door unit under 430mm height   
^Except for General Inverter Window Split-type series 

Remarks: 
1. The standard installation price includes the above items. Other additional charge is according to the price list and paid before or after construction. 
2. Standard Installation does not include the following items: 

A. Electricity supply or extension of electric wire 
B. Extra wall opening and dismantling window frame 
C. Cutting or removal for an extra-large or extra-thick glass 
D. Decoration/ Finishing work such as wall-painting 
E. Delivery location which is no elevator service provided 
F. Moving furniture or large home appliances  

3. Under certain circumstance, scaffolding (Only for air-conditioner installation) is required which is subject to quotation and charge after the inspection, 
customer is also responsible for applying permit from the property management offices of the premises/buildings.  

4. Electricity supply should be provided by the customer adjacent to the split air-conditioner within 0.5m from right- or left-hand side. (Base on the type of 
air conditioner) If install the socket is required, the price is negotiable. 

5. Additional service charges for the installation or maintenance at outlying islands or restricted areas. (refer to pt.24) 
6. After installation, customer is not responsible for any follow-up at decoration/ finishing work. 
7. Standard installation is only applicable to residential buildings. For shops, offices, factories and commercial clients are subject to on-site inspection and 

quotation. 
8. All works should only be carried out under safety conditions. 
9. 24 months warranty is provided for the installation works. The warranty includes:  

(i) Air-conditioner frame  (ii) Clear glass covering  (iii) Connection failure of refrigerants pipes 
10. Standard installation price includes the items listed at the above table. Additional requirement is chargeable according to the Additional Installation Price 

List. 
11. Standard installation does not include application of any license or registration such as electricity supply, ventilation, etc. 
12. Location for installation of the split air-conditioners are decided by the customer, who is obligated to obtain permit from the management office 

of the premises, if required. Extra fee would be charged for any re-installation. 
13. Maintenance service does not include the followings: 

1. Scaffolding must be provided by clients 
2. Problems caused by poor maintenance such as leaking of drain pipe due to improper and irregular maintenance 
3. Clients will responsible for the decoration/ finishing work for inspection or maintenance if the air-conditioner or pipe is covered or 

decorated. 
14. To install Split Type Air- Conditioner at windows platform will be restricted by spacing and glass re-fix. There should have related service charge if 

required during at warranty or maintenance. 
15. $20,000,000 valued of Public Liability insurance and third-party insurance be covered for installation. For any extra be charged to customer (Such as 

buildings management requested). The extra fee will be charged if add name or address (temporary) in the insurance. 
16. For environmental problems or other factors, if the existing snow hose or drainage pipe must be reused, customer should bear the relevant costs for 

future repairs or maintenance. 
- In event of discrepancy or inconsistency between the Chinese and the English version, the Chinese version shall prevail. 
- Tariff is subject to change without prior notice. 
- We reserve the rights of final verdict. 

17. The quotation will be issued base on the on-site inspection. If there are any discrepancies with the actual installation, or there have changes after 
decoration, extra fee will be advised before installation and charged. 

18. The standard installation price do not include any licenses application and registrations (such as electricity or ventilation license plates, etc.).) 

Type HP 

Standard Installation Includes: 
Cooling 

Only  
 

Standard 
Installation 

Price 
(HK$) 

Inverter-
Cooling 

 
Standard 

Installation 
Price 
(HK$) 

Heat & 
Cooling

 
Standard

Installation 
Price
(HK$) 

Surface 
Refrigerant 

Pipe 
 

Pipe 
Insulator 
(Surface) 

 

Control Wire 
Between Indoor/ & 

Outdoor Unit 
(Without PVC 

conduit) 

Surface 
Drain 
Pipe 

4’’Thick
Wall 

Opening 
(Curtain 

Wall 
only) 

 

Standard 
Installation 
on floor or 

with 
concrete 

base 

Wall-
Mounted 

3/4HP 
1HP 
1 1/2HP 
2HP 
2 1/2HP 
3HP 

5Meters 5 Meters 5 Meters 5 Meters x1 x1 

$1,350  
$1,350  
$1,480  
$1,750  
$2,250  
$2,700 

$1,550  
$1,550  
$1,680  
$1,950  
$2,450  
$2,900 

$1,750 
$1,750 
$1,880 
$2,150 
$2,650 
$3,100 

Multi-Type 

1HP+1HP 
1HP+1 
1/2HP 
1 1/2HP+1 
1/2HP 

5 Meters 
x2 

5 Meters  
x2 

5 Meters  
x2 

5 Meters  
x2 

x2 x1 
$2,650 
$2,750 
$3,000 

$3,050 
$3,150 
$3,400 

$3,450 
$3,550 
$3,800 

#Slim Size 
(non heat 
pump)

3/4HP-1HP 
1 1/2HP 
2HP 
2 1/2HP 

5 Meters 5 Meters 5 Meters 5 Meters 
Glass 

Opening x1 
x1 

$1,400  
$1,500  
$1,780  
$2,300 

$1,600  
$1,700  
$1,980  
$2,500 

$1,800 
$1,900 
$2,180 
$2,700 

^Window 
split-type

3/4HP-1HP 
1 1/2HP 
2HP 
2 1/2HP 

5 Meters 5 Meters 5 Meters 5 Meters 
Glass 

Opening x1 
x1 

$1,400  
$1,500  
$1,700  
$2,000 

$1,600  
$1,700  
$1,900  
$2,200 

$1,800 
$1,900 
$2,100 
$2,400 

Effective Date 
1/4/2025 - 31/3/2026 

 Air-Conditioner Installation Price List 
(Split-Type & Window Split-Type) 



Effective Date  
1/4/2025 - 31/3/2026

 
 
Items 

 
Units 

 
Price 

1 Extra surface refrigerant pipe with black insulator and control wire 
Per Meter(3/4HP to 1HP) 
Per Meter(1 1/2HP to 2 1/2HP) 

$180 
$200 


 

2
Extra surface drain pipe with black insulator 
(Same price for the surface drain pipe of the outdoor condenser) 

Per Meter $50 

3
Special installation of heat pump model 
(5m control wire with PVC conduit and 2m surface drain pipe) 

Per Set $400 

4
Control wire with PVC conduit  
 

First 5 meters 
Per Meter after the 5 meters 

$200 
$50 




5
Outdoor air-conditioner frame (aluminum or China 202 stainless steel)  
 

Per Set ( 3/4HP to 1 1/2HP) 
Per Set ( 2HP to 2 1/2HP) 
Per Set ( 3HP) 
Per Set ( 3.5HP or above) 

$470 
$520 
$650/ 
Quotation 





6 Installation of indoor unit rack(aluminum) Per Set $300 

7 Extra refrigerant for the extra pipe(7 meters above) Per Set $500 

8
Installation of window split type air-conditioner unit rack with  
concrete base more than 28”(w) X 20”(d) 

Per Set ( 3/4HP to 1HP) 
Per Set (1 1/2HP to 2 1/2HP) 

$250 
$300 




9
Installation of window split type air-conditioner unit rack without  
concrete base or with base less than 28”(w) X 20”(d) 
 (Not applicable to cantilevered slab environment) 

Per Set ( 3/4HP to 1 1/2HP) 
Per Set ( 2 HP to 2 1/2HP) 

$450 
$600 




10 

Concrete Wall opening 
Curtain Wall opening 
Remove waterproofed material of wall hole for refrigerator  
pipe which is located outside the building (9” depth or above) 

Per Hole ( less 4” thick) 
Per Hole ( less 6” thick) 
Per Hole 
 

$200 
$200 
$200 
 





11 Extension of control wire between indoor/outdoor unit with PVC conduit (10m)  Per Set $450 

12 To dismantle the window-type air-conditioner & frame Per Set $170 

13 To dismantle the window split-type air-conditioner Per Set $300 

14 
To dismantle indoor & outdoor unit 
To dismantle outdoor unit only 
To dismantle indoor unit only 

Per Set(3/4HP to 2 1/2HP) 
Per Set(3/4HP to 2 1/2HP) 
Per Set(3/4HP to 2 1/2HP) 

$400 
$200 
$200 





15 
Dangerous installation  
(Two meters or more on the ground, or half-body of a person in the outdoor, or base on 
the actual situation) 

Per Set $320 


16 Outdoor unit installation over 2 meters from the ground Per Set $350 
17 Waterproof isolator Per Set $320 
18 Emergency switch Per Set $200 

19 
Removal and Reinstallation of the window for the outdoor unit installation 
Removal and Reinstallation of the window frame for the outdoor unit installation

Per Window 
Per Frame 

$200 
$200 




20 
Normal glass covering ( 6mm thick) (Acidic glass adhesive) 
Frosted or amber-yellow glass covering( 6mm thick) 

Per Square Feet 
Per Square Feet 

$90 
$100 




21 
Installation of stainless steel water tray for outdoor unit   
(Highly Recommended for heat pump model)  

Per Set (Together with  
Air-conditioner installation)  

$550 

22 Maintenance Shaft Per Set $250 

23 Dismantling refrigerant pipe cover (outdoor) 
Per Set (First 3 meters) 
(Followed by every meter) 

$300 
$50 




24 
Discovery Bay, Outlying Islands and Restricted Areas 
Installation location cannot be reached by transportation and  
required to reach on foot  (Extra fee would be charged and base on the distance or other conditions ) 

Per Job 
Per Job (For reference) 
 

$300 
$120 
 




25 Separate Installation date of air conditioners Per Job $300 

26 
Scaffolding (Reference price) 
(Included 20 million third party insurance) 

Standard scaffolding  
(within 8x8 foot) 
Extra size / special shape or requiry 
If the insurance request to add 
another name or address(temporary) 

$3500 
 
Quotation 





27 Special installation  Quotation 
28 On-site inspection service for Window / Slim Size Split Air-Conditioner (Non-refundable) Per Job $100 
29 8-10 mm in thickness rubber absorbers for outdoor unit 4 pcs per set $160 

30 
Power supply from outdoor unit power cord with PVC conduit and  
accessory (within 2 meters) 

Per Set $250 

31 Transportation fee of up&/or down stairs Per Set Per Floor $30 

Additional Installation Price List 
(Requirements exceeding the standard installation) 


