

## (Split-Type & Window Split-Type)

Туре	HP	Standard Installation Includes:							Inverter-	Heat &
		Surface Refrigerant Pipe	Pipe Insulator (Surface)	Control Wire Between Indoor/ & Outdoor Unit (Without PVC conduit)	Surface Drain Pipe	4"Thick Wall Opening (Curtain Wall only)	Standard Installation on floor or with concrete base	Only Standard Installation Price (HK\$)	Cooling Standard Installation Price (HK\$)	Cooling Standard Installation Price (HK\$)
Wall- Mounted	3/4HP 1HP 1 1/2HP 2HP 2 1/2HP 3HP	5Meters	5 Meters	5 Meters	5 Meters	x1	x1	\$1,350 \$1,350 \$1,480 \$1,750 \$2,250 \$2,700	\$1,550 \$1,550 \$1,680 \$1,950 \$2,450 \$2,900	\$1,750 \$1,750 \$1,880 \$2,150 \$2,650 \$3,100
Multi-Type	1HP+1HP 1HP+1 1/2HP 1 1/2HP+1 1/2HP	5 Meters x2	5 Meters x2	5 Meters x2	5 Meters x2	x2	<b>x</b> 1	\$2,650 \$2,750 \$3,000	\$3,050 \$3,150 \$3,400	\$3,450 \$3,550 \$3,800
#Slim Size (non heat pump)	3/4HP-1HP 1 1/2HP 2HP 2 1/2HP	5 Meters	5 Meters	5 Meters	5 Meters	Glass Opening x1	x1	\$1,400 \$1,500 \$1,780 \$2,300	\$1,600 \$1,700 \$1,980 \$2,500	\$1,800 \$1,900 \$2,180 \$2,700
^Window split-type	3/4HP-1HP 1 1/2HP 2HP 2 1/2HP	5 Meters	5 Meters	5 Meters	5 Meters	Glass Opening x1	<b>x</b> 1	\$1,400 \$1,500 \$1,700 \$2,000	\$1,600 \$1,700 \$1,900 \$2,200	\$1,800 \$1,900 \$2,100 \$2,400

## Standard Installation also includes:

- Submission of Certificate of Completion of Minor Works MW05 (Under the simplified requirements of Minor Works)
- Testing & Installation location clearance

First on-site Inspection fee: \$100 . The consultation fee of on site inspection will be deducted from the invoice, if the purchase of air-conditioner is within one month after the date of inspection (for wall mounted Split-type air-conditioner only). Second and after on-site Inspection fee: \$200. #Slim Size (non heat pump): Out-door unit under 430mm height

^Except for General Inverter Window Split-type series

## Remarks:

- The standard installation price includes the above items. Other additional charge is according to the price list and paid before or after construction.
- Standard Installation does not include the following items:
  - A. Electricity supply or extension of electric wire
  - B. Extra wall opening and dismantling window frame
  - Cutting or removal for an extra-large or extra-thick glass
  - Decoration/ Finishing work such as wall-painting
  - Delivery location which is no elevator service provided
  - Moving furniture or large home appliances
- Under certain circumstance, scaffolding (Only for air-conditioner installation) is required which is subject to quotation and charge after the inspection, 3. customer is also responsible for applying permit from the property management offices of the premises/buildings.
- 4 Electricity supply should be provided by the customer adjacent to the split air-conditioner within 0.5m from right- or left-hand side. (Base on the type of air conditioner) If install the socket is required, the price is negotiable.
- Additional service charges for the installation or maintenance at outlying islands or restricted areas. (refer to pt.24)
- After installation, customer is not responsible for any follow-up at decoration/ finishing work.
- Standard installation is only applicable to residential buildings. For shops, offices, factories and commercial clients are subject to on-site inspection and
- All works should only be carried out under safety conditions.
- 24 months warranty is provided for the installation works. The warranty includes:
  - (i) Air-conditioner frame (ii) Clear glass covering (iii) Connection failure of refrigerants pipes
- Standard installation price includes the items listed at the above table. Additional requirement is chargeable according to the Additional Installation Price 10.
- Standard installation does not include application of any license or registration such as electricity supply, ventilation, etc.
- 12. Location for installation of the split air-conditioners are decided by the customer, who is obligated to obtain permit from the management office of the premises, if required. Extra fee would be charged for any re-installation.
- Maintenance service does not include the followings: 13.
  - Scaffolding must be provided by clients 1.
  - 2. Problems caused by poor maintenance such as leaking of drain pipe due to improper and irregular maintenance
  - Clients will responsible for the decoration/ finishing work for inspection or maintenance if the air-conditioner or pipe is covered or decorated.
- To install Split Type Air- Conditioner at windows platform will be restricted by spacing and glass re-fix. There should have related service charge if 14. required during at warranty or maintenance.
- 15. \$20,000,000 valued of Public Liability insurance and third-party insurance be covered for installation. For any extra be charged to customer (Such as buildings management requested). The extra fee will be charged if add name or address (temporary) in the insurance.
- For environmental problems or other factors, if the existing snow hose or drainage pipe must be reused, customer should bear the relevant costs for future repairs or maintenance.
  - In event of discrepancy or inconsistency between the Chinese and the English version, the Chinese version shall prevail.
  - Tariff is subject to change without prior notice.
  - We reserve the rights of final verdict.
- 17. The quotation will be issued base on the on-site inspection. If there are any discrepancies with the actual installation, or there have changes after decoration, extra fee will be advised before installation and charged.
- The standard installation price do not include any licenses application and registrations (such as electricity or ventilation license plates, etc.).) 18.



## Additional Installation Price List (Requirements exceeding the standard installation)

	Items (1)	Units	Price	
1	Extra surface refrigerant pipe with black insulator and control wire	Per Meter(3/4HP to 1HP) Per Meter(1 1/2HP to 2 1/2HP)	\$180 \$200	
2	Extra surface drain pipe with black insulator (Same price for the surface drain pipe of the outdoor condenser)	Per Meter	\$50	
3	Special installation of heat pump model (5m control wire with PVC conduit and 2m surface drain pipe)	Per Set	\$400	
4	Control wire with PVC conduit	First 5 meters Per Meter after the 5 meters	\$200 \$50	
5	Outdoor air-conditioner frame (aluminum or China 202 stainless steel)	Per Set ( 3/4HP to 1 1/2HP) Per Set ( 2HP to 2 1/2HP) Per Set ( 3HP) Per Set ( 3.5HP or above)	\$470 \$520 \$650/ Quotation	
6	Installation of indoor unit rack(aluminum)	Per Set	\$300	
7	Extra refrigerant for the extra pipe(7 meters above)	Per Set	\$500	
8	Installation of window split type air-conditioner unit rack with concrete base more than 28"(w) X 20"(d)	Per Set ( 3/4HP to 1HP) Per Set (1 1/2HP to 2 1/2HP)	\$250 \$300	
9	Installation of window split type air-conditioner unit rack without concrete base or with base less than 28"(w) X 20"(d) (Not applicable to cantilevered slab environment)	Per Set ( 3/4HP to 1 1/2HP) Per Set ( 2 HP to 2 1/2HP)	\$450 \$600	
10	Concrete Wall opening Curtain Wall opening Remove waterproofed material of wall hole for refrigerator pipe which is located outside the building (9" depth or above)	Per Hole ( less 4" thick) Per Hole ( less 6" thick) Per Hole	\$200 \$200 \$200	
11	Extension of control wire between indoor/outdoor unit with PVC conduit (10m)	Per Set	\$450	
12	To dismantle the window-type air-conditioner & frame	Per Set	\$170	
13	To dismantle the window split-type air-conditioner	Per Set	\$300	
14	To dismantle indoor & outdoor unit To dismantle outdoor unit only To dismantle indoor unit only	Per Set(3/4HP to 2 1/2HP) Per Set(3/4HP to 2 1/2HP) Per Set(3/4HP to 2 1/2HP)	\$400 \$200 \$200	
15	Dangerous installation (Two meters or more on the ground, or half-body of a person in the outdoor, or base on the actual situation)	Per Set	\$320	
16	Outdoor unit installation over 2 meters from the ground	Per Set	\$350	
17	Waterproof isolator	Per Set	\$320	
18	Emergency switch	Per Set	\$200	
19	Removal and Reinstallation of the window for the outdoor unit installation Removal and Reinstallation of the window frame for the outdoor unit installation	Per Window Per Frame	\$200 \$200	
20	Normal glass covering ( 6mm thick) (Acidic glass adhesive) Frosted or amber-yellow glass covering( 6mm thick)	Per Square Feet Per Square Feet	\$90 \$100	
21	Installation of stainless steel water tray for outdoor unit (Highly Recommended for heat pump model)	Per Set (Together with Air-conditioner installation)	\$550	Ī
22	Maintenance Shaft	Per Set	\$250	
23	Dismantling refrigerant pipe cover (outdoor)	Per Set (First 3 meters) (Followed by every meter)	\$300 \$50	
24	Discovery Bay, Outlying Islands and Restricted Areas Installation location cannot be reached by transportation and required to reach on foot (Extra fee would be charged and base on the distance or other conditions)	Per Job Per Job (For reference)	\$300 \$120	
25	Separate Installation date of air conditioners	Per Job	\$300	
26	Scaffolding (Reference price) (Included 20 million third party insurance)	Standard scaffolding (within 8x8 foot) Extra size / special shape or requiry If the insurance request to add another name or address(temporary)	\$3500 Quotation	
27	Special installation		Quotation	20 計畫
28	On-site inspection service for Window / Slim Size Split Air-Conditioner (Non-refundable)	Per Job	\$100	
29	8-10 mm in thickness rubber absorbers for outdoor unit	4 pcs per set	\$160	
30	Power supply from outdoor unit power cord with PVC conduit and accessory (within 2 meters)	Per Set	\$250	
31	Transportation fee of up&/or down stairs	Per Set Per Floor	\$30	